

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**RFA No. 24/2025
CM No. 2980/2025
CM No. 2981/2025**

Ajay Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Suresh Gupta

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
21.05.2025**

1. None appears for the appellant. Appearance awaited.
2. List on 26.05.2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
21.05.2025
*Neha-II***