

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 24/2025
a/w connected applications.

Ajay Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Suresh Gupta and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.05.2025

1. None appeared in the matter despite being called several times.
2. Appearance of the appellant is awaited in the ends of justice.
3. List on **02.06.2025**.

Jammu
26.05.2025
Riya

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

