

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: RFA No. 24/2025

Ajay Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate

Vs

Suresh Gupta

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohit Bhawal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.09.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has not yet received a copy of the application seeking condonation of delay, nor a copy of the instant appeal from the learned counsel for the appellant.

Accordingly, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish copies of both the application for condonation of delay and the instant appeal to the learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day against proper receipt.

List on 14.10.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

17.09.2025

Mihul