

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 24/2025

Ajay Kumar

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.

Vs

Suresh Gupta

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2025

Reply to the application for condonation of delay has not been filed so far. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on **10.12.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

14.10.2025

Shivalee