

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: RFA No. 24/2025

Ajay Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Suresh Gupta

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.03.2026

Record reveals that none appeared on behalf of the appellant on 01.08.2025, and again no one appeared on 10.12.2025. Even today, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant. Thus, an inference can be drawn that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting the instant appeal which is, accordingly, ***dismissed*** for non-prosecution along with all connected application(s).

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

10.03.2026

Mihul