

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1967/2026 in
RFA No. 24/2025

Ajay Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Juhi Jasotra, Advocate

Vs

Suresh Gupta

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

CM No. 1967/2026

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant/ respondent returnable by the next date of hearing, subject to taking of requisite steps for service within a week's period for filing of reply/objections.
2. List again on **29.05.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
20.04.2026
Javid Iqbal