

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 4561/2026 in
RFA No. 24/2025**

Ajay Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate.

vs

Suresh Gupta

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

05.08.2026

1. Applicant to take steps for the service of the respondent within a week.
2. List on **17.08.2026**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
05.08.2026
Neha-1**